1
Definite purpose
contactors
Low Voltage Products & Systems 1.175
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage 1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A
Definite purpose contactors
For applications up to 90 FLA
Applications

• Base assembly is made from high arc-resistant
polyesterplastic
Catalog number explanation
 DP 30 C 3P - 1
Definite purpose
Frame size
 20 = 20A
 25 = 25A
 30 = 30A
 40 = 40A
 50 = 50A
 60 = 60A
 75 = 75A
 90 = 90A
Coil voltage
 (See coil voltage selection chart)
Power poles
 1P = 1 N.O.
 2P = 2 N.O.
 3P = 3 N.O.
 4P = 4 N.O.
Contactor type
 C = Non-reversing
D
efi
ni
te
 p
ur
po
se
C
on
ta
ct
or
s
1 Definite
 purpose
contactors
1.176 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage
DP non-reversing 1, 2, 3 & 4 pole
For definite purpose applications up to 90 FLA
AC operated coils
 DP20C1P… DP20C3P… DP40C4P
 DP40C1P DP30C3P
1 1- & 2-pole devices rated per pole
2 DP20…DP30 intended for single phase resistive applications only above 277V
3 220…240V only
4  Max. 277V
5  Breaking all lines
6  Suitable at 208V
Electrical ratings Electrical ratings
AC definite purpose controller ratings AC
resistance
air heating,
per pole
(A)
AC motor ratings, breaking all lines (hp)
N.O.
power